
DUST DISEASES TRIBUNAL OF NSW 

List of President Appointed Mediators – Contact details

Name Address Ph/Fax Email 

Bridge SC, Campbell 7th Floor 
Wentworth Chambers         
174-180 Phillip Street
SYDNEY 2000

DX 700 SYDNEY NSW 

Ph:   9231 1685 
Fax: 9221 5386 

cb@campbellbridge.com

Callaway, C Jak DX 736 SYDNEY NSW Ph:  9220 6100 
Fax: 9101 9353 

jcallaway@ebc44.com

Ellison SC, L Wardell Chambers - 10/111 
Elizabeth Street SYDNEY 2000 
DX 379 SYDNEY NSW 

Ph:   9231 3133 
Fax: 9335 3508 

clerk@wardellchambers.com.au 

Goldrick, Vincent 
John 

Goldrick Farrell Mullan 
Lawyers 
DX 11615 Sydney Downtown 

Ph:   92677311 
Fax: 94198872 

vin.goldrick@gfm.com.au 

Hogan-Ross, Kerry Level 57, MLC Centre, 
19-29 Martin Place
SYDNEY 2000

Ph:  9238 2074 kerry@hogan-ross.com 

Inglis, M 
Blackburn Chambers - 
12 AMP Building,  
1 Hobart Place      
CANBERRA 2601 DX 5654 
CANBERRA ACT 

Ph: 0419412107 michael.inglis@westnet.com.au 

Jay, David M 39 Harrow Road 
STANMORE NSW 2048  

Ph: 0403994324 david.jay@stjames.net.au 

McGrowdie, M J Ph: 0418440627 mcgrowdie@chambersinbox.com.au 

McIntyre SC, J A Ph:    mcintyre@estc.net.au 

Menzies QC, Paul 8 Wentworth Chambers, 180 
Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000 

Ph: 9232 5331 
0412325331 

paulmenzies@paulmenziesqc.com.au 

Sharpe, J L Elizabeth Street Chambers -  
6/179 Elizabeth Street SYDNEY  
2000 

DX 102  SYDNEY NSW 

Ph:   9336 5375 
Fax: 9336 5353 

sharpe@estc.net.au

0418440641
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Stenson, Ross Ph: 0417474766 ross@rossstenson.com.au 

Tancred, J O 
Toby Tancred Pty Ltd 
26 William Street, 
ORANGE NSW 2800 
DX 3005 Orange 

Ph:   63621866 
Fax: 62621837 

toby@tobytancred.com.au 

mailto:toby@tobytancred.com.au
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